Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103320027

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John Ruggiero & Tim Reed	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Adams Golf IP, L.P.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 26, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2801 East Plano Parkway City: Plano State: Texas Country: US Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Welsh & Flaxman LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 2000 Duke Street, Suite 100	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:22314 Phone Number: 703 920 1122	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 703 920 3399 Email Address: 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name
Howard N. Flaxman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/05/2006 HVUONG1 00000045 29268968 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0031

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John Ruggiero, having a mailing address of 2305 South Custer Rd., Apt. 1007, McKinney, TX 75070 and Tim Reed, having a mailing address of 807 Twin Creeks Drive, Allen, TX 75013, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CROWN FOR A GOLF CLUB HEAD for which an application for Letters Patents is being filed herewith; identified by Attorney Docket No. ADA-138; and

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and whose general partner is ADAMS GOLF GP CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a mailing address of 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75074, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said John Ruggiero and Tim Reed hereinafter referred to as Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of 2006.
John Ruggiero
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2006.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/03/2006